508890332 11/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI560846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name from King Technology Inc. to King Technology, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 56000 Frame 10. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph A. King	04/15/2015
David Guy	04/15/2015
Terry Goeman	04/22/2015
Jeffrey Johnson	04/15/2015
Paul Freeberg	04/15/2015
Kenneth Schomburg	04/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	King Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	530 11th Avenue South
City:	Hopkins
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11365553	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: ljohnson@fredlaw.com,IP@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Johnson

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93161.226.USD4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Johnson
SIGNATURE:	Laurie Johnson

PATENT 0332 REEL: 069443 FRAME: 0733

508890332

DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=93161.226.USD4_Corre	ective Assignment#page1.tiff	
source=93161.226.USD4_Corrective Assignment#page2.tiff		
source=93161.226.USD4_Corrective Assignment#page3.tiff		
source=93161.226.USD4_Corre	ective Assignment#page4.tiff	
source=93161.226.USD4_Corre	ective Assignment#page5.tiff	
source=93161.226.USD4_Corrective Assignment#page6.tiff		
source=93161.226.USD4_Origi	nal Cover Sheet#page1.tiff	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
[/27/2]	APR 1.5 2021 sents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying partv/ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph A. King, Jeffrey D. Johnson Paul Freeberg, Terry Goeman	Name: King Technology Inc.
Kenneth V. Schomburg, David Guy	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 530-11th Avenue South
Execution Date(s) 4-15, 4-22 + 4-26	
Assignment Merger	Honking
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hopkins
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 55343
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Countryzip:
Other	Audditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SN 15/330,533 SN 15/932,413	
SN 16/974,167	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacobson & Johnson, LLC	involved: 3
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 150 E
Internal Address: Suite 285	
One West Water Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One West Water Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City. St. Paul	I INOTE required (dovernment interest not affecting title) I
	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55107	
State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651-222-3775	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55107	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651-222-3775	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651-222-3775 Docket Number: 6932	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651-222-3775 Docket Number: 6932 Email Address:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651-222-3775 Docket Number: 6932 Email Address: Signature CARL L DOHNSON	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName L19-21 Date Total number of pages including cover
State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651-222-3775 Docket Number: 6932 Email Address: 2 Juhan Signature	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name L19-21 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 069443 FRAME: 0735

	Whereas, Joseph A. King of 385 Highcroft Lane, Wayzata MN 55391; has invented new and useful
	improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEMS for which we are about to make application for Letters
А	Patent of the United States:
-	And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota
	55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be
	obtained thereof:
	Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One
	Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is
	hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set
4	over unto the said King Technology Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign
	countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared
	and executed by me on 4/15/2015, filed 5/01/15 Serial No. 14/545, 413 4
4	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
-	held and enjoyed by the said King Technology. Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been
	held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense
	of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or
	desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby
4	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King
_	Technology Inc. in accordance with this assignment. SN 15/330,533 SN 15/932,413
	In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at SN 16/974,167
	State of Minnesota thisdayof2015
	In the Presence of:
	(L.S.)
	Joseph A. King

SEAL

Before me personally appeared said Joseph A. King who acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of ____ 2015

Whereas, David Guy of 17561 Weaver Lake Drive, Maple Grove, MN 55311; has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEMS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

15	6/14/24	And Whereas, King Technology Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota
,	Date	55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be
		obtained thereof:
		Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One
		Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is
a		hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set
C.S.	6/14/24	over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign
nitials	Date	countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared
		and executed by me on 4/15/ 2015, filed 5/01/15 Serial No. 14/545,413 4
10	0144104	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
		held and enjoyed by the said King Technology. Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been
Initials	Date	held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
		AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense
		of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or
		desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby
15	6/14/24	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King
Initials	6/14/24 Date	Technology. Inc. in accordance with this assignment.
		In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at SN 15/932,415 SN 16/974,16
		State of Minnesota this day of 2015
		In the Presence of:
		(L.S.)
		David Guy
		State of County of ss:
		Before me personally appeared said David Guy who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
		be his free act and deed, this day of 2015

SEAL

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota

Whereas, Terry Goeman of 13807 Green Briar Dr. Minnetonka, MN 55305; has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEMS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

 $\int 6/14/2455343$ and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be Initials Date obtained thereof: Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set 7 ≤ 6/14/24 over unto the said King Technology. Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 4/22/2015, filed 5/01/15 Serial No. 14/545, 413 5 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be 2.56/14/24 held and enjoyed by the said King Technology. Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Initials Date AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology Inc. in accordance with this assignment. SN 15/932,413 In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Minnesota this _____ day of _____ 2015 In the Presence of: State of _____ County of __ Before me personally appeared said Terry Goeman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of ____ 2015

SEAL

Whereas, Jeffrey D. Johnson

of 5812 Dale Ave. Edina MN 55436 has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEMS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

 $\frac{25}{\text{Initials}} \frac{6/14/24}{\text{Date}}$

Initials Date

And Whereas, King Technology Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King

C.S.	6/14/24	
nitials	Date	

Technology: Inc. in	accordance with this assignment	ent.		SN 15/330,533
In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at				- SN-15/932,413
**************************************	State of Minnesota th	is day of	2015	SN 16/974,167
In the Presence of:		Ilk flow		L.S.)
		Jeffrey Joh	nnson	
State of	County of	ss:		
Before me p	personally appeared said Jeffre	y Johnson who ackn	nowledged the for	regoing
instrument to be his	s free act and deed, this	day of	2015	

SEAL

Whereas, Paul Freeberg of 2420 Earl Lane South St. Paul, MN 55075; has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEMS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

(1)	0/14/24	And whereas, King Technology, inc. located at 530 Thin Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota		
nitials		55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be		
		obtained thereof:		
		Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One		
		Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is		
1 - 611112	6/14/24	hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set		
(1.2.	6/14/24 Date	over unto the said King Technology. Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign		
Initials	Date	countries, an or our right, due and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared		
		and executed by me on 4/15/ 2015, filed 5/01/15 Serial No. 14/545, 413 6		
2		preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be		
	,	held and enjoyed by the said King Technology. Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been		
Initials	_s Date	held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
		AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense		
		of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or		
		desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby		
10	6/14/24	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King		
L , d	ls Date	Technology Inc. in accordance with this assignment. SN 15/330,533		
min	is Dute	In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at SN 15/932,413 SN 16/974.167		
		State of Minnesota this day of 2015		
		In the Presence of: Baul Freeberg Paul Freeberg		
		Paul Freeberg		
		State of County ofss:		
		Before me personally appeared said Paul Freeberg who acknowledged the foregoing instrument		
		As he his formant and doubt this doubt		

SEAL

Whereas, Kenneth V. Schomburg of; 305 Brockton Lane North Plymouth, MN 55447 has invented new and useful improvements in DISPENSING SYSTEMS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

1 0 014 410	And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota
C.S. 6/14/2	4 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be
Initials Date	obtained thereof:
	Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One
	Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is
	hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set
A < 6/14/24	over unto the said King Technology Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign
Initials Date	
	and executed by me on 4/26/ 2015, filed 5/01/15 Serial No. 14/545, 413 6
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
A < 6/14/24	held and enjoyed by the said King Technology Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been
Initials Date	held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense
	of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or
•	desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby
1 -	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King
(1, 5, 6/14/2)	Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.
Initials Date	In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at $\int_{SN}^{SN+15/932,413} SN+15/932,413$
	State of Minnesota this day of 2015 SN 16/974,167
	In the Presence of:
	(L.S.)
	Kenneth Schomburg
والمستعدم الواد الماد	State ofss:
1	Before me personally appeared said Kenneth Schomburg who acknowledged the foregoing
	instrument to be his free act and deed, this day of 2015

SEAL

RECORDED: 11/26/2024